Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barton Protective Services LLC		11 <i>2/22/</i> 2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlliedBarton Security Services LLC	
Street Address:	3606 Horizon Drive	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2565104	BARTRONICS
Registration Number:	2564091	BARTRONICS
Registration Number:	2564090	BARTRONICS
Registration Number:	1287491	BARTON
Registration Number:	1295160	BARTON PROTECTIVE SERVICES INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 735-2432

Faith.Robinson@skadden.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Fagin, Esq.

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Four Times Square

TRADEMARK

900113394 **REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0022**

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	692710/9		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew B. Fagin		
Signature:	/Matthew B. Fagin/		
Date:	08/08/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=BPS to AlliedBarton#page1.tif source=BPS to AlliedBarton#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0023



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BARTON PROTECTIVE SERVICES LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

061191272

Varuet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5342234

DATE: 01-10-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0024

☑ 005/006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:22 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:27 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191272 - 3889430 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is ALLIEDBARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is BARTON PROTECTIVE SERVICES LLC SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies. THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is ALLIED BARTON SECURITY SERVICES LLC FOURTH: The merger is to become effective IIPON FILING. FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3606 HORIZON DRIVE, KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 the place of business of the surviving limited liability company. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate day of December , A.D., of . to be signed by an authorized person, this 22 Authorized Person Print or Type

198134 - 00/22/2003 CT System Online

RECORDED: 08/08/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0025